FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

ATTY, DOCKET NO. 566/58 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying part(ies) Name: CONITEX-SONOCO U.S.A., INC. SONOCO PRODUCTS COMPANY same as street address Internal Address:___ Street Address: 1302 INDUSTRIAL PIKE □ Association ☐ Individual City/State/Zip: GASTONIA, NORTH CAROLINA 28052-0010 □ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ■ Corporation - South Carolina ☐ Other limited liability company Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

Yes
No □ Association ___ ☐ General Partnership Nature of Conveyance: ☐ Limited Partnership_ ■ Corporation-State NORTH CAROLINA Assianment □ Other -□ Change of Name □ Security Agreement If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation □ Other is attached: Yes 🗆 No 💻 (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Effective Date DECEMBER 31, 1998 Additional name(s) & address attached? ☐ Yes ■ No. 4. Application Number(s) or patent number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) SEE ATTACHED Additional numbers attached? ■ Yes 🗆 No. 6. Total Number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved: concerning document should be mailed Name: J. Scott Evans, Esq. Please charge the requisite fee of \$40.00 for the above-requested ADAMS EVANS P.A. assignment fee to the undersigned attorney's Deposit Account No. 2180 Two Wachovia Center 01-0265. Also, please charge any other additional fee(s) to our 301 South Tryon Street Deposit Account No. 01-0265, if necessary. Charlotte, NC 28282 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. J. Scott Evans, Esq. Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheat, attachments, and document: _ I hereby certify that this paper for Trademark Registration No. 1,776,525 is being transmitted via facsimile to the United

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002926 FRAME: 0250

States Patent and Trademark Office to Fax Number (703) 306-

5995 on August 10, 2004.

700106642

REGISTRATION NO.	MARK	DESCRIPTION
1.776.525	SOFTUCK	Word Mark

TRADEMARK REEL: 002926 FRAME: 0251

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Sonoco Products Company, a South Carolina corporation, having a place of business in Hartsville, South Carolina (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the United States trademark SOFTUCK and U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,776,525 therefor (hereinafter collectively referred to as "the Trademark");

WHEREAS, Conitex-Sonoco U.S.A., Inc., a North Carolina corporation, having a principal place of business in Gastonia, North Carolina (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") desires to acquire the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by ASSIGNOR's use of the Trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the legal sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as follows:

- 1. ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, transfer, grant, convey and set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns throughout the world, all of ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark together with the goodwill symbolized by ASSIGNOR's use of the Trademark.
- 2. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the ASSIGNEE, all papers, instruments and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the ASSIGNEE may require in order to vest all ASSIGNOR's rights, title and interest in and to the Trademark to ASSIGNEE.
 - 3. The Effective Date of this Assignment shall be December 31, 1998

Page 1 of 2

(SEAL)

RECORDED: 08/10/2004

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be duly executed and		
delivered as of this 6 day of Avg us to , 2004.		
SONOCO PRODUCTS COMPANY		
BY: Wicht B. Outh		
Title: Staff VP, Treasurer		
NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGMENT		
STATE OF SC		
COUNTY OF Darling ton		
I, Kathleen S, Cooper, a Notary Public for said County and State do		
hereby certify that Vicki B. Arthur appeared before me personally and signed the		
aforementioned document.		
This the 6th day of August, 2004.		
My Commission Expires: Page 22 700 Notary Public		

Page 2 of 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002926 FRAME: 0253